PORT EVERGLADES TARIFF NO. 12

Item No. 430-Cleanliness of Premises.

Issue No. 7

Effective Date: October 1, 2023

Port Users are responsible for maintaining the property and facilities assigned to them in a clean and orderly manner to the satisfaction of the Port Everglades Department.

The furnishing of garbage dumpsters is the responsibility of the Port User. The Port Everglades Department does not provide dumpsters or trash removal services. All full dumpsters must be removed from Port property within twenty-four (24) hours after reaching their designated capacity; however, Port Everglades reserves the right to designate a shorter or longer time period for such removal, in the sole discretion of the Port Everglades Department. Dumpsters used for foreign garbage are to be handled in accordance with Tariff Item No. 1024. Failure to comply with this Item will result in a charge of one thousand dollars (\$1,000.00) for each calendar day or portion thereof in which the Port User does not correct the violation of this Item to the satisfaction of the Port Everglades Department.

In addition to such charge, Port Everglades Department reserves the right to do any required cleaning with its personnel and to charge the Port User at rates specified in Section Eleven of this Tariff.